PETITIC.« FOR ZONING VAANCE 4=

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER NF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ﬂ,?‘.ﬂ'

The undersigned, owneris) of the properiy situste in Balimore Counly and which s 1 P ll&l"ﬂﬂﬂ COUNTY, Hﬂf&ﬂﬂ

described in the descri and plat stisched hereto and made a part hereof, pelition for & B - DAL TR0 SOy R ONIHG . 4
i i CORRESPOMDENCE IN PLANS ADVISORY C

i G T s e N O D N e g i INTEN-OFFICE OMMITTEE

et back of J1 feet in lieuw of Lhe reguired 50 feet. :

A A AR RS RS SRR NN N R W R R N R i e o e e R E s

Arnald lablon : July 20, 1987
Beginning at a point on the East end of Naclrema Lane TO..Jondng Commissloner. o eees Date_ . July 8, VW7 _ o eee

: COUNTT OFFICE BLOG.
il 'y at a distance of 990 fest, more or less, Worth and East of Morman E. Gerber, AICP, Direclor a . - 11l ¥, Chesapiais bvw.

Tewnon, mMargiand FlEod
1o the Zoming Law of Ballmore County; for the 3 K Shie iRk ol ke aeteELE e - FROM_ . _Of(ice. of. Plannlog. ang_ foning gl‘;;“*ﬂm tg:ﬂ:r:umdh! Bhasin
i 3 - srline of Py Woods Lan® and beslny _ o Timonium, Maryland 2109)
An uneven property line was croated on the record plot ' d

bBecauns open exjating cemstery. The proposed dwslling W ki u% E . . Enown as Lot 19 as “hown on "™ Plot Two- El‘lll‘llpl‘ll"; m“-*muulﬂ.lﬂ-h.ﬂrﬁ:ﬁnm. H“H‘T"u BA-HA-5pH and B8-T6-A AE; Item Mo, LB5 = Case Bo. BB=Th=A
has been placed an shown to caune the least disturbance 2t ; e ]

Petitioner: Arun Fumar Bhaaln, et ux
in grade and retain the hest .lew, e " vhich s recorded is the Land Records of Baltimors Coumnty Petition for Zoning Varlance

in Flot Pook ENE,Jr. 3%, Folioc 49. 2

Bufeaa ol ear Urs. Bhasing
Enown &8 11015 Haclirema Lane In the Third Election District. ERgifewring

The Zopning Plans Advisory Coemittes has reviewsd the plans

Thinre are Compireteens lann factors redqu ol rpa f

Propetty be posted and advertised ss prescribed by Zonming Regulations on these petltlons, ~ ) e ® g et Iﬂm Tiaflir Dnqinenring sutmitted with the above-releérenced petition. The following
b ta s B

Btals Soeds Commiasies comments are pob lntended to indicate the spproprlatensas of the
zoning action requested, butbt to assure that all partles are made
lmnwummﬂmir dmmm..u fillng of this , Butwan af
u-l to be bound by the regulations resirictions of

m. Fire Freventiss awnre of plans or problems with regard o the d-!'l'ﬂlmr ;I plans
I.T I o the Zomi Coant that may have a bearlng on this case. The Director o anning
I daw Fou 3 Bakiih Srpnrrase pay Flle a weltteon report with the Soning Commisaloner wilh Pecos-
I do solemaly declare apd aMirm, Frsject Flansing mendntions as to the sultabhility of the requested zonlng.
under penallies of -ipraiu . that 1/we Bk lding Deps

are lhe legal ownerin IIII propeety MEG: IGH: slb Beate-af “t:::t Enclosed are all commentz subsitted from the members of the
which Is the subject of this Petition, Committes AL this time that offer or request information on your

A Liwddin 1 laning Administeatisn petiticn. If asimilar cosments from the remaining nmembera Are

Legal Owner(s): = Iduntrial received, 1 will forward thes to you. Otherwlse, any cosment Lhat
AFUn Xomar Bhasin s e Lty ia not informative will e placed in the hearing Clle.  This

T e "'_"'"'""'"__""'"""" ;_'E'. 3 petition +was bAocepted for Filimg on the date of the encloaed

E": Fﬂ EB‘ - | Fillng certificate and a hearing acheduled accordingly.
- T e l'l..l'.'.'.-'l"!.r"l EWEEE . " 'l--'l"----'- n i
Sugnatare

Yory truly yours,
ﬁulll"ldl'i-l T LER: L] . 1

P | sa T g
i e e i’;ﬁm : ' H"E.‘ > ' 2:':. DYER ‘7” ‘

Chalrman
N (090 Loning Plana Advisary Commlttes
Attorney for Petithonss: WwigBLe
¢ Dak Tree Court 152-0281

- -

JEDib )R

(Type or Print Mame)

—— T T

Enclosurea
Timonium, Yaryland 21093

- L : RECTIVE]) 5

JuL 10 1281

B R O

City and Siate

ZONING OFFICE

ORDERED By The Zoning Con.. ssioner of Baltimore County, this ... 32rd ... day

S 19.87.... i the subject mattr of this peciion be advertsed. 2
piired by Ibe Zoning Law of Baitimore .ﬂ“

ol Baltimore County, Mmh and hhﬂﬂnlﬁfm
Commissioner of Baltimore Coumty in Room Office m

Couaty, on the . 3th

Av...M.

&

IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE 1leu of the required 50 feet, 1In accordance with Petitlioner's Exhibit 1, be ap-
1 T i
1:3 :l::' By Hﬂlﬂ’ : DEPUTY ZIONING COMAMISSIONER proved and as such, the Peiition for Zoning Variance, In hereby GRANTED from and
{11015 Naciremn Lane) a
Ird Efu::'.m District OF BALTIMORE COUF™ T after the date of this Order.

August &, 1587
mtrict
Ird Counciimanic B c Case o, BB=Theh

Arun Kumar Dhasln, et ux . ety /ﬁ?
Petitioners I:\i:ﬁr ::Tmur

L
& & " 5 u ] ] L ] | L ur B.lll.-:ﬂ ﬂoﬁrt_’ Dra. Arun & Anurwsiha BRasin

2 Dak Tree Court
rd setback : Timonium, Maryland 21093 Donniv F. Rusmussen
The Petitioners hereln requeat a variance to permlb & 8lde ya IS el e e . : . _ : | -

-
- -

of 31 feet in lleu of the required 50 feet, as more particulerly described on it e e & ST L KE: Petition for Ioning Variance

_ : & : E/S Nacirems Lane, 990" N and E of By Woods Lane {11015 Nacirema Lane)
the plan submitted, prepared by the Genaral Surveylng Company dated dpril 22, | : ' : ; : Case Mow 3076k

Case No, BS<Té=h
bear Dra. Bhasln

1987 and identifled as Fetitloner's Exhibil 1.

Teatimony by and on behall of the Petitioners indicated that the sub ject

Sl : h“n; to the recent hearing held on the subject case, enclosed please
X e : i3 ind a copy of the declalon rendered  Your Petition for Ioning Variance nas

property is an unisproved lot on which thay projose to construct o duelling ] : been Oranted in accordance with the attached Order.

When Lhe property was purchased, the Petitloners wers glven & copy of the sub- - L

- If you have any queationa concerning this matter, please do not healtate
divinion plat, Petitioner's Exhibit 2, and underatood that the northern property : : . L

.FJE.LHM;?{W

line was @& straight limpe. Subsequently, house plans were developad and Lthe Very truly yours,

dwelling wac located on the site, but County records indicated that a cessiery

and ita acceas cut into that property line, na reflected on PFetitioner®s Exhibit

1. Although there are legal guestions concerning title search, csmerahip and

property linea relative to the cemetery, It appeared prudent for the Petitioners

Lo request relief through the inatant petition. There were no Froteatanta,

g

After due conalderation of the testimony snd evidence presented, and It

appearing that strict complisnce with the fialtimore County Zonlng Pegulations
(BCIA] would result in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the

Petitionera, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Cosmianioner, Lhe varliance re-

quested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

;..'....i.-......,ﬁ,s_gz

O Jididx

Distriet >3 Al
[

community and ahould therefore be granted.

..l'
ra's/

Therefore, 1T 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commisajoner of Haltimore
County this E'Eﬂ-:r of August, 1947 that a alde yard selback of 3l leet In
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o, MORE COUNTY 44500
£ %’Eﬁmmm OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Pa . Remeke
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204 s June 11, 1987
494-3550 el

lection Districe - 3pg Courcilmanic Districe
Mr. Arnold Jablon Case No. B8-76-a
o AR i 485 'i/:r/e:r
Office of Planning and Zoning eyl Arnold Jablon
; Baltimore County Office Building e Zening Commissioner
. Richard Moore _ Towson, MD 21204 111 West Chesapeake Avenue LOCATION East Side of Nacirema Lane 990 N
Acting Director & Towson, Maryland 21204 - Lane (11015 Nacirems L“ﬂ' eet North and East of By

g

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
May 18,1987 : raE

AT

i

SN 'r—:+ =k

ey
"

SR

Woods
Re: Property Owner: Arun Kumar Bhasin, et ux

. _-
in o]

Dear Mr. Jableon:

DATE AND TIME:

Tuesday, August &, 1987, at 10:15 a.m.
Location: EfS Nacirema La., 990 N and E by Woods Lane

I would like to request an early hearing because PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Buil

ding, 111 W, Ch
Towson, Maryland R esapeake Avenue,
Item No.: 485 Zoning Agenda; Meeting of 6/2/87 although the Realtor assured proper setbacks, the Zoning :

Commissioner of
June 10, 1987 Gentlomen:

ons of Baltimare Co
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this of time commitments an early hearing is necessary. Petition for Zoning Variance to permit
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required : required 50 feet
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. ;

Baltimore
office has determined that to be insufficient and because County,

by authorit
unty, will hold a y o

the Zaning Act
public hearing: . —

wr. Arnold Jablon Thank you for your consideration.
Zoning Eumisi‘inn&ri { ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required ‘and shall be '
County Office 'E'-l"llﬂ' ﬁ located at intervais or __ feet along an approved road in accor-
Towson, Maryland ¢12 dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department
e ST of Public Works.
Dear Mr. :

Sincerely yours, A‘,?f
t of Traffic Engineering has no comments for 1 A second means of vehicle access is recuired for the site. & i
T T i;?'ﬂ:a;r 488, 489, 490, 491, 493, and 434. . Py
numbe » g d ;

The vehicle dead end condition shown at Arun K. Bhamin, M.D.
Very truly yours f
C}:\" i //TD A - ENCEEDS the maximm allowed by the Fire Department. Tunacin Bhagen

‘I
Aruradha Bhasin,M.D. -lH,)
Michael 5. Flanigan

Traffic Ennineer Associate il

A side yard setback of 1] feet in licu of the

Being the property of
The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the

: Arun Kumar Bhasin
. plan filed with the p LI . B ux . a3 shown
Fire Prevention Code prior to ocvupancy or beainning of operation. s “oning Office. e

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
teciion Assoc:ation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition
prior to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comnents at this time, .
Noted and -4:,’,) .._-?é & D{J&U’
- Approved:
1al Inspection Division

v RS Eeeon Buresn

& | 4 &
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON. M 1204
b ARYLAND 2120

Arun Kumar Bhasin, M.D.

Anuradha Bhasin, M.D.

IADLON 2 Oak Tree Court
ZONING COMMISSIONER JUNG Timonium, Maryland 21093

PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER July 29, 1987 NOTIC E OF HEARING

E/S Nacirema La., 990" N & E of RE: PETITION an____-—_—mnm VaRD

g::l Di l :.Ji'. o B e Arun Kumar Bhasin, M.D. ANCE
RLTric

% E:I’S l;;a.l:é;';uu La., 990" N and E of By Woods
. Anuradha Bhasin, M.D. ; . acirema La.)
ARUN KUMAR BHASIN, et ux, " Case No. 88-76-A 2 Ouk Tres Doust:

3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Mstrict
. ‘ Timonium, Maryland 21093
Pecitioners 3

E:un :uugﬂfl_.:?nn. et ux - Petitioners
se¢ No. ~A
A " RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

E/S Nacireea La., 990' N and E of By Woods TIME: 10:15 a.m.
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE La. (11015 Nacirema La.)

9rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

DATE Tuesday, A &,
. Arun Kumar Bhasin, et ux Petitioners i ¥ ugust 1987
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counszl in the above- Case No. BB-76-A

- - PLACE: Roam 106, C Office B 111 West Chesapeake
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Dear Drs. Bhasin: . A s Maieland
proceedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

July 1, 1987

This is to advise you that £75.39 is dve for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
£ fl * - =, 8! Order is issued.-

Phyllis/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
- THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

L]

Do remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself,

Pets Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
Deputy People's Counsel ; te Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland

'I.u:: 223, Court House : 21204, before the hearing.

Towson, Maryland 20204

494~-2188

Sincerely,
I REREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of July, 1987, a copy ﬂ il
g

nf the !uupi.n;.lpi:rr of Appearance was mailud to Mr. nu! Mre. Arun Kumar : |
-]hlllﬂ. 2 Oak Tresa ct-. Ml-.| MD 21”’[ Petitioners. Iﬂl‘l:l.ng c‘_l.ilmr

' i AJ:med
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CERTIFICATE OF Pumgcmibn

l
|

o | é — 5
l\% E ‘é’( é:a TOWSON, MD., ---;-;IHJ?!—ZE----'- 1087
3e % T 15 0 R, s e s st LANDMARK COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS OF
- 51 ‘i..E:_ \ published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a MMM Westminster, Md . July 16
ki A

THIS IS TC CERTIFY tha! the annexed Re
Si= G

q.¥

8/

was published for ene (1)  wgou A
................ e 1987

SR D Carroll County Times, a daily news
THE JEFFERSONIAN, in Westminster, Carroll
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